OP \$315.00 6160155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
hc1 Enterprises, Inc.		01/06/2023	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Cloud Ventures, Inc.	
Street Address:	6100 TECHNOLOGY CENTER DR	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	46278-6016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6160155	HC1 PLATFORM
Registration Number:	6359858	HC1 WORKFORCE ADVISOR
Registration Number:	5074238	HC1 ACTION ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	4877757	PERSONALIZING THE HEALTHCARE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	4562522	HC1 CONNECT
Registration Number:	4520428	HC1 ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4611578	HEALTHCARE RELATIONSHIP CLOUD
Registration Number:	4361476	HC1
Registration Number:	5573748	UNLOCKING ANSWERS TO HEALTHCARE'S BIGGES
Registration Number:	5905343	IMPROVING LIVES WITH HIGH-VALUE CARE
Registration Number:	6674184	LOCAL RISK INDEX
Serial Number:	90763280	PRECISION HEALTH PLATFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3175925453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172365946

Email: IPDOCKET@ICEMILLER.COM

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Walsh, ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE AMERICAN SQUARE, SUITE 2900

TRADEMARK

900750916 REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0674

Address Line 4: Indi	Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034346.00002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Walsh		
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Walsh/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Health Cloud Ventures Inc#page1.tif source=Health Cloud Ventures Inc#page2.tif source=Health Cloud Ventures Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0675

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment of

HC1 ENTERPRISES, INC.

I, DIEGO MORALES, Secretary of State, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above Domestic For-Profit Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The name following said transaction will be:

HEALTH CLOUD VENTURES, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, January 06, 2023.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, January 06, 2023

Diego Morales

DIEGO MORALES SECRETARY OF STATE

202206271603028 / 9698259

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

TRADEMARK REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 02/16/2023